
Under 11 Scoresheets –  GISGA 2011           

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

Stamford      Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 101 Jessica Snape 6.20 7.25 5.35 7.40 26.20 64         

 102 Alisha Macgillivray 6.05 6.70 5.70 7.40 25.85 65         

 103 Maddie Munro-Hall 7.45 7.85 6.05 7.00 28.35 61         

 104 Tonisha Macgillivray 6.55 6.50 6.45 7.20 26.70 63         

 105 Ellie Parkinson 7.80 7.80 6.65 7.60 29.85 56         

   Total of top 4 28.00 29.60 24.85 29.60     29.35 10 141.40 13 

             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

Mixed Group     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 106 Jessica Page 0.00 0.00 6.80 0.00 6.80 67         

 107 Amber Hughes 0.00 0.00 6.60 0.00 6.60 68         

 108 Steffie Graf 0.00 0.00 6.90 0.00 6.90 66         

 109 Rebecca Dreshner 0.00 0.00 6.25 0.00 6.25 69         

 110 Ellie Layland 0.00 0.00 5.80 0.00 5.80 70         

   Total of top 4 0.00 0.00 26.55 0.00     0.00 14 26.55 14 

             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

Tormead     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 111 Kristin Spours 8.65 9.30 8.40 9.45 35.80 14         

 112 Helena Shipman Davies 8.95 8.45 7.85 9.50 34.75 20         

 113 Eleanor Crow 9.30 8.75 9.00 9.45 36.50 6=         

 114 Kitty Roberts 9.15 9.55 8.65 9.75 37.10 2         

 115 Charlotte Woodford 9.45 9.60 7.70 9.75 36.50 6=         

   Total of top 4 36.85 37.20 33.90 38.45     33.55 3 179.95 3 

             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

Sutton High     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 116 Karina Gargrave 7.30 7.70 6.80 6.80 28.60 59         

 117 Ophelia Arnett 8.05 7.90 7.40 8.20 31.55 48         

 118 Sophie Adey 8.95 8.35 6.50 8.35 32.15 39=         

 119 Shaye Emmett 8.90 8.45 8.20 8.90 34.45 24         

 120 Victoria Vincent 9.50 9.00 9.40 9.00 36.90 3         

   Total of top 4 35.40 33.70 31.80 34.45     30.10 6 165.45 8 



             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

BSB 'B'     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 121 Defne Atac 7.15 7.30 6.95 7.35 28.75 58         

 122 Alisha Dadar 6.85 6.75 7.20 7.10 27.90 62         

 123 Thea Dennett 6.55 7.60 7.20 7.10 28.45 60         

 124 Veronika Cerar 7.60 8.20 7.40 7.95 31.15 50         

 125 Alice Carbonelle 7.70 8.40 7.80 7.85 31.75 47         

   Total of top 4 29.30 31.50 29.60 30.25     25.50 13 146.15 12 

             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

BSB'A'     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 126 Aisling Vallely 7.85 8.55 7.30 8.10 31.80 46         

 127 Margot Solvay 8.00 8.00 7.55 7.55 31.10 51         

 128 Vivian Graff 8.95 8.50 7.95 8.55 33.95 25=         

 129 Lexi Bosworth 7.50 8.00 7.70 8.95 32.15 39=         

 130 Catherine Vallely 9.25 9.00 7.60 9.05 34.90 18=         

   Total of top 4 34.05 34.05 30.80 34.65     29.80 7 163.35 9 

             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

Maltman's Green     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 131 Annabelle West 8.70 8.65 8.20 8.35 33.90 27         

 132 Isabel Peters 9.10 8.70 8.70 9.25 35.75 15=         

 133 Fabienne Cuthbert 9.25 9.00 8.90 9.20 36.35 10         

 134 Florence Copp 9.45 9.15 8.95 9.10 36.65 5         

 135 Jenna Arnot 9.60 9.40 9.70 9.80 38.50 1         

   Total of top 4 37.40 36.25 36.25 37.35     34.55 1 181.80 1 

              

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

Port Regis     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 136 Jessica Brain 9.10 9.30 8.75 9.25 36.40 9         

 137 Tamsin Miller 9.15 8.80 8.60 9.20 35.75 15=         

 138 Safia Woodward 9.20 9.40 8.70 9.15 36.45 8         

 139 Katerina Mackaness 9.15 9.00 8.65 9.45 36.25 12         

 140 Callie Swash 9.10 9.15 9.15 9.30 36.70 4         

   Total of top 4 36.60 36.85 35.25 37.20     34.10 2 180.00 2 

             



 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

Haberdashers 
Askes'     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 141 Maaya Patel 7.00 7.50 7.55 8.55 30.60 53         

 142 Felicity Marx 6.90 8.25 8.60 9.00 32.75 36         

 143 Rosie Stratton 8.80 8.40 8.30 9.10 34.60 21         

 144 Eleanor Brittain 7.15 7.40 8.40 9.05 32.00 44         

 145 Georgina Cohen 8.30 8.65 7.40 9.05 33.40 30         

   Total of top 4 31.25 32.80 32.85 36.20     33.20 4 166.30 6 

             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

BSN     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 146 Katherine Simmons 8.20 8.50 8.35 8.25 33.30 32         

 147 Chiara Hvidbo 7.85 8.00 8.45 9.05 33.35 31         

 148 Lucy Van Eerde 8.45 8.35 8.60 9.15 34.55 22         

 149 Ella Van Zoest 8.75 8.80 8.55 8.80 34.90 18=         

 150 Sara Rey-Coquais 8.70 9.00 9.10 9.30 36.10 13         

   Total of top 4 34.10 34.65 34.70 36.30     29.80 7= 169.55 4 

             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

Holmewood House     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 151 Prudence Barnes 6.80 7.10 7.75 8.00 29.65 57         

 152 Sophie Rieckmann 7.75 7.85 8.20 8.25 32.05 43         

 153 Isabelle Chung 7.25 7.20 7.90 8.20 30.55 54         

 154 Amelia Tracey 8.15 8.25 8.65 8.40 33.45 28=         

 155 Grace Fleming 8.65 8.30 8.15 8.35 33.45 28=         

   Total of top 4 31.80 31.60 32.90 33.20     28.95 11 158.45 10 

             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

St Albans     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 156 Jo Wharton 8.00 8.20 8.00 7.90 32.10 42         

 157 Rosie Harrison 7.90 8.20 7.95 8.65 32.70 37         

 158 Scarlett Culhane 8.30 8.30 7.50 8.80 32.90 34=         

 159 Georgia Chang-Evans 8.10 8.10 9.00 8.75 33.95 25=         

 160 Emma Hurley 8.95 9.25 9.10 9.05 36.35 10=         

   Total of top 4 33.35 33.95 34.05 35.25     32.00 5 168.60 5 

             



 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

St Mary's     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 161 Candy Darling Dorrell 7.50 8.40 8.20 8.80 32.90 34=         

 162 Brennan Megregian 7.30 8.05 8.15 7.95 31.45 49         

 163 Lottie Crawley 7.70 8.10 7.85 8.25 31.90 45         

 164 Azusa Nagahiro 7.40 7.00 7.75 8.50 30.65 52         

 165 Cara Chedid 6.90 7.35 7.60 8.50 30.35 55         

   Total of top 4 29.90 31.90 31.95 34.05     28.60 12 156.40 11 

             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

Stormont     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 166 Elin Goodwin 7.70 8.15 7.90 8.80 32.55 38         

 167 Issi Newland 8.00 8.25 7.65 8.25 32.15 39=         

 168 
Gabriella Murray 
Panayioutou 7.65 7.90 8.70 8.80 33.05 33         

 169 Maddi Holden 8.25 8.40 8.85 9.00 34.50 23         

 170 Jessica Hurley 8.90 8.80 8.30 9.10 35.10 17         

   Total of top 4 32.85 33.60 33.75 35.70     29.60 9 165.50 7 

 
 
Under 11 Team Positions 

 
School Score Position 

Maltman's Green 181.80 1 

Port Regis 180.00 2 

Tormead 179.95 3 

BSN 169.55 4 

St Albans 168.60 5 

Haberdashers Askes' 166.30 6 

Stormont 165.50 7 

Sutton High 165.45 8 

BSB'A' 163.35 9 

Holmewood House 158.45 10 

St Mary's 156.40 11 

BSB 'B' 146.15 12 

Stamford  141.40 13 

Mixed Group 26.55 14 
 
 



Under 11 Individual Total Positions 
 

No Name School Score Position 

135 Jenna Arnot Maltman's Green 38.50 1 

114 Kitty Roberts Tormead 37.10 2 

120 Victoria Vincent Sutton High 36.90 3 

140 Callie Swash Port Regis 36.70 4 

134 Florence Copp Maltman's Green 36.65 5 

113 Eleanor Crow Tormead 36.50 6= 

115 Charlotte Woodford Tormead 36.50 6= 

138 Safia Woodward Port Regis 36.45 8 

136 Jessica Brain Port Regis 36.40 9 

133 Fabienne Cuthbert Maltman's Green 36.35 10 

160 Emma Hurley St Albans 36.35 10= 

139 Katerina Mackaness Port Regis 36.25 12 

150 Sara Rey-Coquais BSN 36.10 13 

111 Kristin Spours Tormead 35.80 14 

132 Isabel Peters Maltman's Green 35.75 15= 

137 Tamsin Miller Port Regis 35.75 15= 

170 Jessica Hurley Stormont 35.10 17 

149 Ella Van Zoest BSN 34.90 18= 

130 Catherine Vallely BSB'A' 34.90 18= 

112 Helena Shipman Davies Tormead 34.75 20 

143 Rosie Stratton Haberdashers Askes' 34.60 21 

148 Lucy Van Eerde BSN 34.55 22 

169 Maddi Holden Stormont 34.50 23 

119 Shaye Emmett Sutton High 34.45 24 

128 Vivian Graff BSB'A' 33.95 25= 

159 Georgia Chang-Evans St Albans 33.95 25= 

131 Annabelle West Maltman's Green 33.90 27 

154 Amelia Tracey Holmewood House 33.45 28= 

155 Grace Fleming Holmewood House 33.45 28= 

145 Georgina Cohen Haberdashers Askes' 33.40 30 

147 Chiara Hvidbo BSN 33.35 31 

146 Katherine Simmons BSN 33.30 32 

168 Gabriella Murray Panayioutou Stormont 33.05 33 

158 Scarlett Culhane St Albans 32.90 34= 

161 Candy Darling Dorrell St Mary's 32.90 34= 



142 Felicity Marx Haberdashers Askes' 32.75 36 

157 Rosie Harrison St Albans 32.70 37 

166 Elin Goodwin Stormont 32.55 38 

118 Sophie Adey Sutton High 32.15 39= 

129 Lexi Bosworth BSB'A' 32.15 39= 

167 Issi Newland Stormont 32.15 39= 

156 Jo Wharton St Albans 32.10 42 

152 Sophie Rieckmann Holmewood House 32.05 43 

144 Eleanor Brittain Haberdashers Askes' 32.00 44 

163 Lottie Crawley St Mary's 31.90 45 

126 Aisling Vallely BSB'A' 31.80 46 

125 Alice Carbonelle BSB 'B' 31.75 47 

117 Ophelia Arnett Sutton High 31.55 48 

162 Brennan Megregian St Mary's 31.45 49 

124 Veronika Cerar BSB 'B' 31.15 50 

127 Margot Solvay BSB'A' 31.10 51 

164 Azusa Nagahiro St Mary's 30.65 52 

141 Maaya Patel Haberdashers Askes' 30.60 53 

153 Isabelle Chung Holmewood House 30.55 54 

165 Cara Chedid St Mary's 30.35 55 

105 Ellie Parkinson Stamford  29.85 56 

151 Prudence Barnes Holmewood House 29.65 57 

121 Defne Atac BSB 'B' 28.75 58 

116 Karina Gargrave Sutton High 28.60 59 

123 Thea Dennett BSB 'B' 28.45 60 

103 Maddie Munro-Hall Stamford  28.35 61 

122 Alisha Dadar BSB 'B' 27.90 62 

104 Tonisha Macgillivray Stamford  26.70 63 

101 Jessica Snape Stamford  26.20 64 

102 Alisha Macgillivray Stamford  25.85 65 

108 Steffie Graf Mixed Group 6.90 66 

106 Jessica Page Mixed Group 6.80 67 

107 Amber Hughes Mixed Group 6.60 68 

109 Rebecca Dreshner Mixed Group 6.25 69 

110 Ellie Layland Mixed Group 5.80 70 

 
 
 



UNDER 11 GROUP SEQUENCE 
GISGA 2011  

          

School 
Synchro 

12 
Composition 

12 
Execution 

12 
Content 

4 
Subtotal 

40 
Deductions Final Score Position Comments 

MALTMAN'S GREEN 10.1 10.5 10.25 4 34.85 -0.3 34.55 1 Star jump 

PORT REGIS 9.8 10.25 10.05 4 34.1 0 34.1 2   

TORMEAD 10.3 10.3 8.95 4 33.55 0 33.55 3   

HABERDASHERS 9.6 10.75 8.85 4 33.2 0 33.2 4   

ST ALBANS 9 10.2 8.8 4 32 0 32 5   

SUTTON 7.8 9.45 8.85 4 30.1 0 30.1 6   

STORMONT 7.9 8.8 8.9 4 29.6 0 29.6 9   

STAMFORD 8.9 8.7 7.75 4 29.35 0 29.35 10   

HOLMEWOOD 
HOUSE 

9.1 8.25 7.6 4 28.95 0 28.95 11   

ST MARY'S 8.4 7.7 8.5 4 28.6 0 28.6 12   

BSB 'B' 7.2 7.2 7.2 4 25.6 -0.1 25.5 13 
1 gymnast off the 

floor 

BSB 'A' 8.9 8.35 8.55 4 29.8 0 29.8 7=   

BSN 8.5 8.2 9.1 4 29.8 0 29.8 7=   

 
 


